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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE
 

October 27,2008
 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

" 
A.	 Name of Committee: Douglati5 County Democratic Central Committee 

Address:	 PO 80"_,6_3 ~ _ 

Lawrerlce, Kansas 66044 City and Zip Code:
 

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee
L 

B. Check only jf appropriate: ~_ Amended Filing _ Termination Report 

U IT 

C. Summary (covering the period frortl July Z5, ZOO8 through Odober 23,2008) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning (Ifperiod . 

2. Total Contributions a.nd Otlll~r Receipts (Usc Schedule A) - .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) . 

4. Total Expenditures and Oth,:~r Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

5. Cash 0:0 band at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3) . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) $495.77 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 0 

$10,015.38 

$21,916.02 

$37,931.40 

$25,691.68 

$12.239.72 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examjHcd by me 
and to the best of my knowl~:ge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that thcintentionl11 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a fAlse document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/25/08 -':krU~ 
Date	 Signature of Treasurer 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 

11 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTJIUBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Douglas County Democratic Central Committee 
(Name of PaMy Committee or Politiool Commitl:-eo-)-----------

Dde 

919/08 

8/28/08 

9/22/08 

8/18108 

9/1/08 

9/10/08 

8/28108 

9/11108 

8/20108 

8/29/08 

10118108 

Name IIId Address 
of Contributor 

Barbara and Albert Ballard 
1532 Atvamar Drive 
Lawrence. KS 66047 

Howard Baulake 
1840 Galifomla St NW 10 
Washington, DC 20009 

JanIce and Lany Bigham 
6134 SchUltz Drive 
Meriden, KS 66512 

Chartes Branson for D.A. 
PO Box 27 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Bob Eye and Ten Canfield-E;ye 
1704 Mississippi Street 
Lewmnca. KS 66044 

Carpenters' District Council ':If KC 
625 W 39th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64111 

Jenne Coker 
1406 Oak HIli Avenue 
Lawrence. KS 66044 

Janna Coker 
1406 Oak Hill Avenue 
Lawrence. KS 66044 

William J. Crowe 
910 E 850 Road 
LawrenCEl, KS 66047 

John P. and Mary R. Davidf:on 
6 Colanlal Court 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Mary R. Dalvdson 
6 COlonial Court 
Lawranoo, KS 66044 

OeC1lpAtlon & Jndu~try of 
Individual Glvlag More 

Than $150 

State Representative 
Government 

Candidate campaign 
COmmittee 

Attorney 
LegalJJudicial 

Pol/tIcal Action committee 

Retired 

Retired 

CRO 

Check 
ApprnpJ'late Boll. 

C:hod< l.D.a Othtr 

Amount "f 
Ca~h, Cheek, 

I,oan or 
Ollter Rceelpt 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$70.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$2.000.00 

$10.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$3,180.00 

Pngll 2:-_ of-.!.L 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTIUBUTIONS AND OTHER RECElPTS
 

Douglas County Democmtlc Centml Comr:liltee

(Nllme ofPnrty Committllll or Political Commitlell) ------------

Neme Ilnd Addre•• 
OUapllUOJII Ie IDdu8try of 
ladlvfdwal Glvfn~ More 

ChfJek 
Appro!nlate Box 

Amount of 
CR3h, Che~k. 

Dllte of Cl'lntrfbntor Than $\50 LORD or 
Otller Receipt 

9110108 
R. G. and Kathleen Davis 
1145 west Hills Pkwy 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

$100.00 

9f7f08 
Jed H. Davis 
2602 Louisiana Street 
lawrence. KS 66046 

$100.00 

8/25/08 
J. Robert Fluker 
PO Box 3489 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

$100.00 

8/25/08 
Marci Fmnclsco 
1101 Ohio Street 
lawrence, KS 66044 

State senator 
Government $100.00 

9112/06 
Marci for Senate 
PO Box 176 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Candidate CampaIgn 
Committee $500.00 

9/6/08 
Karan E. Frick 
2701 Westdale Road 
Lawrence. KS 66049 

$75.00 

8125/08 
Paula Gl/ch!1i11 for Treasumr 
PO Box 3271 
Lawmnc:e. KS 66048 

Candidate campaign 
Committee $200.00 

9/4108 
Paula Gilchrist 
815 Canterbury lane 
lawrence, KS 66044 

County Treasurer 
Govannent $100.00 

10/19/08 
Kathy Greenlee 
1521 Alvamar Drive 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

$1QO.OO 

9/12108 
Kenneth L. Grotewfel 
1552 Fountain Drive 
Lawrence. KS 66047 

$100.00 

8130/06 
Curtis and Marilyn Hall 
1602 Rlverrldge Road 
lawrence, KS 66044 

Retired 
$200.00 

$1,675.00 

Page _~ ofJ.L 
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SCHEDULE A
 
CONTIUBUMONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Douglas County Democratic Central Committee
(Name ofPIll'ty Committeo or Politioal Commitiee) 

Date 
Nllme and Addre;~ 

of Contributor 

Occupation & Indulitryof 
Individual GlYinl!l MOJ't!! 

Thon 51511 

Clleck 
Apprnp,late Box 

8131/08 

914/08 

9/12108 

10/12108 

8/16/08 

10/10/08 

8/16/08 

G. Thomas and Barbara Holland 
961 E 1600 Road 
Baldwin CIty, KS 66006 

Tom HoUand for Kansas Senate 
PO Box 165 
Baldwin City, KS 66006 

Kansans 4 Kelton 
207 Earhart Circle 
Lawrence, KS 68049 

Carol Jacobson Larson 
2203 Vermont Street 
lawrence, KS 66046 

David C. or Chrtsty C. Levinlls 
27845 W. 343 Street 
Osawatomie, KS 66084 

Steve lopes & Lois Orth~LOP9S 
704 Ohio Street 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Diane and Don Low 
317 Boulder Street 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

State Representative 
Goverment 

candidate campaIgn 
Committee 

Candidate campaign 
Committee 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$80.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

8118/08 

9/12108 

9/22108 

9110/08 

Ann Mah Campaign 
3351 SE MeadowView DriVli' 
Topeka, KS 66605 

Gina Spade 
1118 Rankin DriVe 
Lawrence, KS 86049 

Don R. Mayberger 
705 Tennessee Street 
Lawrence. KS 66044 

Michael T. McAfee 
3312 Metropolitan Avenue 
Bonner Springs, KS 68012 

Candidate Campaign 
Committee $100.00 

$100.00 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$1,455.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTIUBVTIONS AND OTHER RECElPTS 

Douglas County Democratlo Central Comnittee 
(NRme ofPlIrty Committee or Politic.l Commit-:ee) 

OeellpatJnD II: lJId.~tJy of Cbeek Amoant of 
Name lind Addren lnclh"dnlll GIvIng More Appropriate BOll: Clillh. Cbeek. 

Dnte of ContrtbnC"r ThaD $l!O LOliD or 
c..h c..." L"" Olh. 

OIlier Recolpt 

Linda McKay Retired .;917108 804 Missouri Street $100.00 
Lawrence. KS 66044 (PayPaI transaction) 

Doug and Linda McKay Retlred 
10/14/08 804 Missouri Street $100,00 

Lawrence,KS66044 

Joshua Montgomery 
9112/08 4924 Stoneback Place $20,00 

Lawrence, KS 66047 

Joshua Montgomery .;9/12108 4924 Stoneback Place $100,00 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Marjorie Newmark 
9111f08 619 utah Court $100,00 

Lawrence, KS 66046 

Kay and Leon Pesnell Register of Deeds 
8f27108 1104 E 2000 Road Government $200,00 

Eudora, KS 66025 

Rex R. Powell 
916108 714 E 800 Road $20,00 

Lawrence. KS 66047 

Rex R. Powell .;10112108 714 E 800 Road $50.00 
lawrence. KS 66047 

H. Edward and Colleen Quil;k 
10/14f08 503 Ari~na Street $100,00 

Lawmnce, KS 66049 

Raney Properties, LP Reimburse office rent 
1012108 5 Westwood Road overpayment $500,00 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

Kimber Richter A ~~c.i ~~ 1'\'1) f<-.~~o yo 

9/28108 755 N 1851 Diagonal Road ~h"DI'\ .; $200.00 
Leoompton. KS 66050 (PayPallmnsaction) 

$1,490,00 

Page 2_of~ 
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SCHEDULE A
 
CONTIUBunONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Douglas County Democratlc Central Committee 
--------~---(NIlI71C ofPnrty Committee or Political Commitleo) 

nile 

8128108 

10/13/08 

8/25108 

9/12108 

101810B 

1018/08 

8/16108 

9128108 

8/15/08 

9/6108 

9/10108 

Nllme lind Address 
of Contributor 

Bruce and julie Sergeant 
PO BOl( 166 
Lecompton, KS 66050 

James, Kevin and Jenny Sk~ldulls 
1013 College Boulevard 
Lawrance, KS 66049 

Byron Springer 
PO Box 886 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Roberta J. Suenram 
409 Vine Drive 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Ellen Sward 
1306 Vantuyl Drive 
Lawrance. KS 68049 

The Bluestem Fund 
PO Box 4521 
Topeka. KS 66604 

Nancy ThGnman campaign 
1547 N2000 Road 
Lawmncs, KS 66044 

H. Rutherford TumblJlI 
730 New Hampshire 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Barbara L. Watl<tns 
3 Westwood Road 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Bmd and carolyn WiDiamS(ln 
2619 W 131st Street 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Keith M. Wood 
3201 Saddlehom Driv$ 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Ooccnpllltift. & Ind""try of 
IndJ.ld..J GlvlJig More 

Thall $ISO 

Political ActIon Committee 

candidate campaign 
Committee 

Professor 
Education 

Claec:k 
Approptllltll Dol. 

eull Ck••11 ......" Oth... 

Amonnt of 
C.~h, Check, 

LOtti nr 
Other Receipt 

$55.00 

$100,00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100,00 

$3,000.00 

$200.00 

$375.00 

$100.00 

$55.00 

$55.00 

$4,240,00 
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SCHE.DULEA
 
CONTIUBurIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Douglas County Democralic Central Committee,--------------­(NaIDe oi'l'llrty Committee or Politic.1 Committee) 

OccnpAtJo. & Industry of' Check A....ount of 
Name snd Addreu Indfvldul Glvrn~ Mnre AppropriAte B(llt ClI~h, Check, 

Date of Contributor nail $150 Loan or 
OtIJer Reeelpf 

$0.00 

Complete if last page of Scbedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for PCiI'iod , 
$12,040.00 

$4,322.26Total Unitemizcd COntributiOllg ($50 or less)"---.-:...-----------........----~--___l 
Sale ofPollticol MlItol"!nls (Ullitcmj,.,ed) $10,067.00"-----::...----------------4------1 

$1,486.76 

$27.916.02 

Pnge --.:!.~ ot'-!2_ 
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SCHEDULED
 
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS
 

Douglas County Democratic Central Committee,----------- ­
(Name of Pllrty Committeo Of Political Committee) 

Valne ofLlllt OCl;IIpatloD & 
Indudry for T.ose Glyhlg DellCriptlon of Ja-Klnd In-KlintJ)llte Name IIDd .t\ddresto 
an In-Kind 01 More TbaD Contrlblttton Coatrlbutlonof COJdrlhutor 

$150 

Postage (finance report)Deputy Register of DeedsCarrie Moore 
Government $6.011947 Vermont street 7126108 

Lawrence, KS 66046
 

Canie Moore
 Deputy RElglsl9r of Deeds bunnpersUckers,butlons 
Government1947 Vermont Street $438.318/10108 

Lawrenoe, KS 86046
 

carrie Moore
 Deputy Register of Deeds Postage (stamps) 
Government8/18/08 $42.001947 Vermont Street 

lawrence. KS 66046
 

Cerna Moore
 Deputy Register of Deeds Watch Party lop hats 
Govemment $9.391947 Vermont Street8124108 

lawrence, KS 88046 

$495.77 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

TQtalltemizcd (over S100) In··Kind Contributions $495.n 
,-------------------4---~ 

$495.n 

Page ~__ of..!l. ­
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDl'ruRES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Dougles County Democratic Central Committee 
---.;------~-~~-~.------------
(NlIIDC of Pllrty Committee or Political Commilt::c) 

Date .Name and Addre~~ 

Raney Properties, LP 
7/30/08 5 Westwood Road 

Lawrence, KS 68044 

Weslar Energy 
8/2108 PO Box 208 

Wichita, KS 67201-0047 

AT&T 
812108 PO Box 630047 

Dallas, TX 75263--0047 

Kansans 4 Kelton 
8/4108 207 Earhart Circle 

Lawrence. KS 66049 

Ollions 
8/11/08 3000 W Sixth Street 

Lawrence, KS 66049 

Ontons 
8/12/08 3000 W Sixth Stroot 

Lawrence, KS 66049 

Ger! Hartley 
8/12108 1309 Kasold DrIve 

lawrence. KS 66049 

Walmart 
8/13/08 3300 Iowa Street 

Lawrence, KS 66046 

Kansas Office Systems, Inc:. 
8116/08 PO Box 2459 

Topeka, KS 66601~2459 

Gerl Hartley 
8/19108 1309 KasOid Drive 

Lawrence, KS 66049 

City of Lawrance 
8121108 PO Box 1757 

Lawrence, KS 66044-8158 

Pnrpose of :E~peDdltdre 

List taJldldate I'B1l1C & Bddrcll If lndepclldcnt or In-k1Dd 

e;,;peDdlhU"1I In eIC:eli~ of $300 

Office rent 

Office utilities 

Office telephone service 

campaign contrtbution 

Poslage for office Grand Opening invi1ations 

Postage for office Grand Opening invitations 

Reimbursement for supplies for offICe Grand Opening 

Grand Opening supplies 

Office copier costs 

Reimbursement for supplles for office Grand Opening 

OffIce utilities 

AmoDnf 

$2,000.00 

$222.53 

$501.49 

$500.00 

$33.60 

$42.00 

$20.95 

$61.24 

$187.20 

$173.13 

$82.59 

$3,824.73 

Pllge ~ Of_~ 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Douglas County Democratic central Committee 
-----::'-----~-:---'------------(Nome I'lf pony Committee or Polit.ical Commtttlle) 

PnrpoRe of ExpndUve 

Dllte Name a.d Addrell List candld.te _aIDe" addrc511lladepfJIldcni or In~k"td Amo.nl 
liI~pellcUtluC! 111 c!J(ce~ Itf $300 

Uberty Hall, Inc. Watch Party venue rental fee 
8/24108 642 Massachusetts Street $400.00 

Lawrence, KS 68044 

Kansas Democratic Party Yard signs 
8127/08 PO Box 1914 $1,050.00 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Wester Energy Office utilities 
8/28108 PO Box 208 $314.20 

Wichita KS 67201-0208 

Aaron Marable Watch Party OJ 
8/28/08 936 Massachusetts Street $150.00 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

Liberty Half, Inc. Watch Party snacks 
8128108 642 Massachusetts street $50.00 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

Kansos Office Systems, Inc. Offies copier costs 
8/30108 PO Box 2459 $207.13 

Topeka, KS 66601-2459 

AT&T Office telephone service 
9/2108 PO Box 630047 $1,719.43 

Dallas TX 75263--0047 

Raney Properties. LP Office rent 
9/3108 5 Westwood Road $2.000.00 

Lawrence, K$ 66044 

Joshua Montgomery Reimbumement for offICe setooUp expenses 
9/12108 4924 Stoneback Place $411.17 

Lawrence, KS 66041 

Joshua Montgomery Reimbursement for office repair supplies and one-year 
9112/08 4924 Stoneback Place web host fee $220.98 

lawr9nce. KS 66047 

Joshua Montgomery ReImbursement for fundraiser expenses 
9112108 4924 Stoneback PJaoo $1,540.09 

LawrencG. KS 66047 

$8,083.00 

Pa8e~of~
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SCHEDULEC
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Douglas County Democratic Central Coml1llttse---------"""---­(Nl\me of party CommIttee or Politleal CommItfllc) 

Purpose of ExpeDdltll~1l 

»_te Name nnd Addrcn LlAt e..dldRtll name & addresli if lndepe.deot or III-kind 
Ilxllendltllre In eltd)1l1 (If $300 

Amount 

9/15108 
Kansas Democmtlc Party 
PO 80x 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Yard signs 
$1.380.00 

9(17(08 
Maceli's 
1031 New Hampshire 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Fundraiser food expanse and room fee 
$970.94 

9/20/08 
Cooper &Secrest AssoCiatel~ 

226 S WashIngton St.. Ste. :;130 
AJexandira, VA 22314 

Services 
$2,000.00 

9/22/08 
City of Lawrence 
PO Box 1157 
Lawrence, KS 66Q44.8758 

Office utilities 
$28.15 

9/28108 
Wester Energy 
PO Box 208 
Wichita, KS 67201-0208 

Office utnitles 
$242.63 

10/1108 
Raney Properties, LP 
5 Westwood Road 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Office rent 
$2,000.00 

1011/08 
AT&T 
PO Box 630047 
Dallas, TX 7526J..0047 

Office telephone service 
$292.90 

10/4108 
Kansas omce Systems. Inc 
Po Box 2459 
Topeka, KS 66601-2459 

OffIce copIer costs 
$390.BB 

1018108 
USPS 
645 Vermont Street 
lawrence. KS 66044 

Postage forfundralser mailing 
$210.00 

10111/06 
Kansas Office Systems, Inc: 
Po Box 2459 
Topeka, KS 66601~2459 

OffIce copier supplies 
$5.00 

10(18108 
Kansans 4 Kelton 
207 Earhart Circle 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Campaign contributlon 
$500.00 

$8,020.50 

Pogc_I_1~ of~ 
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SCHEDULEC
 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
 

Douglas County D9mocratlc central Committee,----------- ­( Nama of Pony Committee or PoHtlca1 CQromitlec) 

Purpolle of ExpeJldllare Am"..,.t 
Ntuql! slid Addrctlt 

.L1~t eudldate nnJDe & "ddn~~ If '-dependeDt or h.~)dDdDate 
e~etldltDretil exCelt IJf $300
 

City of Lawrence
 Office utilities 
$80,0110/19108 PO Box 1751 

lawrence. KS 66044-8758
 

The University Dally Kansan
 G01V advertising (please see attached list of 
$3,636.0010122108 candidates)111 Stauffer-Flint Han 

Lawrence, KS 86045
 

The World Company G01V advertising (please see attached list of
 
$448.0010123/08 609 New Hampshire Street candidates) 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

KlWN/KLZR GOTV advertising (Tom Holland, Maroi Francisco, 
3125 W Sixth Street Stephanie Kelton, John Wilson, Tony Brown, Ken $1,500.0010123108 

Grotewiel. Nancy Thellmsn)Lawrence. KS 66049 

$5,664.01 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

lotalltemizod Expenditures This Period $25,572.24 

$119.44 

$25,691.68 
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Douglas County Democr.iltic Central Committee 

GOTV advertising (The VI/orld Company and The University Daily Kansan): 

Tom Holland, Marci Fram:isco, Barbara Ballard, Tony Brown, Paul Davis, John 
Wilson, Carolyn Campbelil, Charles Branson, Jamie Shew, Paula Gilchrist, Kay 
Pesnell, Ken Grotew;el, r,lancy TheJlman. 

Page .!1...- of ...::L 


